Program MA Sociology - summer-term 2025

(Version 16.12.2024)

Timetables

Semester 2

Time Mon Nationalism.Tue

Wed
10:00 -
12:00
12:00 -
14:00

14:00 -
16:00

Thu Fri




Legend: Module4 Module 5 Module 6




Semester 4

Time Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

Desire, Discourse,

Deconstruction: A . .
10:00- socioloay of the post Seminar M8 From Interviews to Inference
. ay P NN(Teney) Varga

12:00 structural field in

Latin America
Sauer

An International

Comparison of Morality and .
L. . Sociology of
. . Empirical Social War:
. Russische Eliten . e . Insurance
12:00 - - Research in Germany An "Eichmann in
14:00 and the USA from its Jerusalem" Kohl BLOCK: Survey
Beginning until the Seminar Appro.aches to
1950s Boesten Studying
Gorges Corruption
Kostiuchenko
New dividing lines in the social Intermediate
14:00 NN structure- The metamorphoses of Data Analysis
16.'00- NN(Liebig) the social question: Robert Castel i L El e
’ inR
Hepp (M8) Fabry
16:00 -
18:00
18:00 -
20:00

Legend: Module 7 Module 8 Galloguitim



Programm overview

Semester 2

Module 4: Social structure and Inequality in European societies
Title Lecturer
Welfare state and its applications Bluhm

Social Structures and Inequalities in Comparative Perspective: Using Data Infrastructures of Comparative

Empirical Social Research NN(LIEbIg)
Civil Society Varga
Measuring Social Constructs Fabry
European integration: differences between European regions Okrucinska
Introduction to Social Movement Studies Hutter

VL: Social Structure of European Societies Ehlert
Affective Polarization in a Comparative Perspective Hutter
Labor market returns to education Solga
Mixed Methods Approaches to Migration and Health Inequalities Frank

Module 5: Culture and Values in European Societies

Title Lecturer
VL: Cultural Differences and Similarities Teney/NN
Religiosity in European Societies Ohr
Nationalism, religion and gender Bluhm
Emotions and Social Class Sauerborn
Contested Intimacies: Understanding (Non-)Monogamy Christiani
Throwback: Cultural Shifts Towards Regression, Mediocrity and Anti-Optimization Sauerborn
Populism: How to Study a Contested Concept Silva

The Sociology of Emotions: Cross-Cultural Perspectives Christiani

Trust in European Societies Sauerborn

Day
Tue

Tue

Wed
Wed
Wed
Thu
Thu
Thu
Thu
Wed

Day
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed
Wed
Thu
Thu
Thu

Time
12-14

12-14

10-12
14-16
16-18
10-12
12-14
16-18
16-18
14-16

Time
10-12
14-16
10-12
10-12
12-14
12-14
14-16
14-16
14-16



Title

Globalization of Science: A Gender Perspective
Mobility, Migrations and Globalization
Seminar M6

VL: Current Terms of Global Political Sociology
Seminar M6

Sociology of the EU

Sociology of Deviance

BLOCK: Political Economy of Colonialism

Module 6: Globalization and Regional Development

Lecturer
Zippel
Soysal
NN(Teney)
Boesten
NN(Teney)
Okrucinska
Varga
Jaspert

Day
Mon
Mon
Mon
Tue
Tue
Tue
Wed
Fri

Time
12-14
12-14
16-18
14-16
16-18
16-18
12-14
10-18



Semester 4

Module 7: Research Internship

Title Lecturer Day Time

Module 8: Specialization

Title Lecturer Day Time
Desire, Discourse, Deconstruction: A sociology of the post-structural field in Latin America Sauer Mon 10-12
Russische Eliten Bluhm Mon 12-14
NN NN(Liebig) Mon 14-16
Seminar M8 NN(Teney) Tue 10-12
?gslgsternatlonal Comparison of Empirical Social Research in Germany and the USA from its Beginning until the Gorges Tue 12-14
From Interviews to Inference Varga Thu 10-12
Morality and War: An "Eichmann in Jerusalem" Seminar Boesten Thu 12-14
Sociology of Insurance Kohl Thu 12-14
Intermediate Data Analysis and Visualization in R Fabry Thu 14-16
BLOCK: Survey Approaches to Studying Corruption Kostiuchenko Fri 10-18
New dividing lines in the social structure- The metamorphoses of the social question: Robert Castel Hepp Di 14-16
- Collegua
Title Lecturer Day Time
Social Structure & Survey-Methodology Liebig Mon 16-18
Collogium Qualitative Research Sauerborn Tue 12-14
Colloquium Ohr Tue 16-18
Colloquium Sociology and Gender Studies Zippel Wed 16-18
Colloquium Kohl Thu 14-16

BLOCK: Colloquium Boesten Fri 10-18



	Program MA Sociology - summer-term 2025
	Timetables
	Semester 2
	Semester 4

	Programm overview
	Semester 2
	Semester 4





