Program MA Sociology - summer-term 2025

(Version 16.12.2024)

Timetables

Semester 2

Time	Me	on	Nationalism,	Гие		Wed	d			Thu		Fri
10:00 - 12:00	VL: Cultural Di Similarities Teney/NN	fferences and	religion and gender Bluhm	Emotions and Social Class Sauerborn	Civil Society Varga				NN NN (Vertretung I	Hutter)		BLOCK: Political Economy of Colonialism Jaspert
12:00 - 14:00	Globalization of Science: A Gender Perspective Zippel	Mobility, Migrations and Globalization Soysal	Welfare state and its applications Bluhm	Social Structures and Inequalities in Comparative Perspective: Using Data Infrastructures of Comparative Empirical Social Research NN(Liebig)	Sociology of Deviance Varga	Conteste Intimaci Understa ng (Non-)Mo amy Christiani	es: andi	Throwback: Cultural Shifts Towards Regression, Mediocrity and Anti- Optimization Sauerborn	VL: Social Stru Societies Ehlert	ucture of Europ		Jaspert
14:00 - 16:00	Religiosity in E Societies Ohr	European	VL: Current Te Political Socio Boesten	erms of Global clogy	Measuring Social Constructs Fabry		Appı	d Methods roaches to ation and th Inequalities k	Populism: How to Study a	The Sociology of Emotions: Cross-	Trust in European Societies	

Time	Mon	-	Tue	Wed		Fri	
					Contested Concept Silva	Cultural Perspectives Christiani	
16:00 - 18:00	Seminar M6 NN(Teney)	Seminar M6 NN(Teney)	Sociology of the EU Okrucinska	European integration: differences between European regions Okrucinska	NN NN (Vertretung Hutter)	Labor market returns to education Solga	
18:00 - 20:00							

Legend: Module 4 Module 5 Module 6

Semester 4

Time	Mon	Tue		Wed	Thu		Fri	
10:00 - 12:00	Desire, Discourse, Deconstruction: A sociology of the post- structural field in Latin America Sauer	Seminar M8 NN(Teney)			From Interviews t Varga	o Inference		
12:00 - 14:00	Russische Eliten Bluhm	An International Comparison of Empirical Social Research in Germany and the USA from its Beginning until the 1950s Gorges	Colloqium Qualitative Research Sauerborn		Morality and War: An "Eichmann in Jerusalem" Seminar Boesten	Sociology of Insurance Kohl	BLOCK: Survey Approaches to Studying Corruption	BLOCK: Colloquium Boesten
14:00 - 16:00	NN NN(Liebig)	New dividing lines in to structure- The metamonthe social question: Ro Hepp (M8)	rphoses of	,	Intermediate Data Analysis and Visualization in R Fabry	Colloquium Kohl	Kostiuchenko	
16:00 - 18:00	Social Structure & Survey-Methodology Liebig	Colloquium Ohr		Colloquium Sociology and Gender Studies Zippel				
18:00 - 20:00								

Legend: Module 7 Module 8 Colloquium

Programm overview

Semester 2

Module 4: Social structure and Inequality in European	societies		
Title	Lecturer	Day	Time
Welfare state and its applications	Bluhm	Tue	12-14
Social Structures and Inequalities in Comparative Perspective: Using Data Infrastructures of Comparative Empirical Social Research	NN(Liebig)	Tue	12-14
Civil Society	Varga	Wed	10-12
Measuring Social Constructs	Fabry	Wed	14-16
European integration: differences between European regions	Okrucinska	Wed	16-18
Introduction to Social Movement Studies	Hutter	Thu	10-12
VL: Social Structure of European Societies	Ehlert	Thu	12-14
Affective Polarization in a Comparative Perspective	Hutter	Thu	16-18
Labor market returns to education	Solga	Thu	16-18
Mixed Methods Approaches to Migration and Health Inequalities	Frank	Wed	14-16

Module 5: Culture and Values in European So	ocieties		
Title	Lecturer	Day	Time
VL: Cultural Differences and Similarities	Teney/NN	Mon	10-12
Religiosity in European Societies	Ohr	Mon	14-16
Nationalism, religion and gender	Bluhm	Tue	10-12
Emotions and Social Class	Sauerborn	Tue	10-12
Contested Intimacies: Understanding (Non-)Monogamy	Christiani	Wed	12-14
Throwback: Cultural Shifts Towards Regression, Mediocrity and Anti-Optimization	Sauerborn	Wed	12-14
Populism: How to Study a Contested Concept	Silva	Thu	14-16
The Sociology of Emotions: Cross-Cultural Perspectives	Christiani	Thu	14-16
Trust in European Societies	Sauerborn	Thu	14-16

Module 6: Globalization and Regional Development					
Title	Lecturer	Day	Time		
Globalization of Science: A Gender Perspective	Zippel	Mon	12-14		
Mobility, Migrations and Globalization	Soysal	Mon	12-14		
Seminar M6	NN(Teney)	Mon	16-18		
VL: Current Terms of Global Political Sociology	Boesten	Tue	14-16		
Seminar M6	NN(Teney)	Tue	16-18		
Sociology of the EU	Okrucinska	Tue	16-18		
Sociology of Deviance	Varga	Wed	12-14		
BLOCK: Political Economy of Colonialism	Jaspert	Fri	10-18		

Semester 4

		Module 7: Research Internship		
Title	Lecturer	Day	Time	

·			
Module 8: Specialization			
Title	Lecturer	Day	Time
Desire, Discourse, Deconstruction: A sociology of the post-structural field in Latin America	Sauer	Mon	10-12
Russische Eliten	Bluhm	Mon	12-14
NN	NN(Liebig)	Mon	14-16
Seminar M8	NN(Teney)	Tue	10-12
An International Comparison of Empirical Social Research in Germany and the USA from its Beginning until the 1950s	Gorges	Tue	12-14
From Interviews to Inference	Varga	Thu	10-12
Morality and War: An "Eichmann in Jerusalem" Seminar	Boesten	Thu	12-14
Sociology of Insurance	Kohl	Thu	12-14
Intermediate Data Analysis and Visualization in R	Fabry	Thu	14-16
BLOCK: Survey Approaches to Studying Corruption	Kostiuchenko	Fri	10-18
New dividing lines in the social structure- The metamorphoses of the social question: Robert Castel	Нерр	Di	14-16
Colloquia			
Title	Lecturer	Day	Time
Social Structure & Survey-Methodology	Liebig	Mon	16-18
Colloqium Qualitative Research	Sauerborn	Tue	12-14
Colloquium	Ohr	Tue	16-18
Colloquium Sociology and Gender Studies	Zippel	Wed	16-18
Colloquium	Kohl	Thu	14-16
BLOCK: Colloquium	Boesten	Fri	10-18